Contact    Johann-Hittorf-Straße 6 Tel.: +49 30 6331319 100          E-Mail: info@fuss-emv.de
Ing. Max Fuss GmbH & Co. KG  12489 Berlin, Germany      Fax: +49 30 6331319 199              Web: www.fuss-emv.de
Edition: R06, 23.01.2024  Technical changes and product improvements reserved.   Seite / Page 1
3-phasige EMV Filter / 3 Phase EMC Filters
3F690-xxx.260, UL
3 x 690V, 180 to 2500 A, UL certified
Typische Anwendungen
Die Netzfilter der Baureihe 3F690-xxx.260 sind für

Part Nr.
Ir
Ir
Überlast 1)
Overload 1)
Ableitstrom 2)
Leakage Current 2)
Berührungsstrom 3)
Touch Current 3)
Verluste
Loss
Gewicht
Weight
660V - 50Hz / 760V - 60Hz 660V - 50Hz / 760V - 60Hz 25°C 105°C
A/Phase A/Phase mA N: mA F: mA W kg
3F690-180.260 / IT 180 270 10.3 / 14.2 5.7 / 6.7 303.0 / 365.0 11 14 7.0
3F690-250.260 / IT * 250 375 10.3 / 14.2 5.7 / 6.7 303.0 / 365.0 13 17 9.0
3F690-320.260 / IT 320 480 10.3 / 14.2 5.7 / 6.7 303.0 / 365.0 17 22 10.0
3F690-400.260 / IT 400 600 9.7 / 13.4 5.6 / 6.7 298.4 / 360.7 23 30 12.0
3F690-500.260 / IT * 500 750 9.7 / 13.4 5.6 / 6.7 298.4 / 360.7 30 39 13.0
3F690-630.260 / IT 630 945 9.7 / 13.4 5.6 / 6.7 298.4 / 360.7 38 49 16.0
3F690-800.260 / IT * 800 1200 9.7 / 13.4 5.6 / 6.7 298.4 / 360.7 52 68 24.0
3F690-1000.260 / IT 1000 1500 9.7 / 13.4 5.6 / 6.7 298.4 / 360.7 65 85 26.0
3F690-1300.260 / IT 1300 1950 13.7 / 18.9 5.8 / 6.7 322.4 / 382.3 106 139 36.0
3F690-1600.260 / IT * 1600 2400 13.7 / 18.9 5.8 / 6.7 322.4 / 382.3 128 168 44.3
3F690-2500.260 / IT 2500 3750 13.7 / 18.9 5.8 / 6.7 322.4 / 382.3 183 240 44.0
Standardtypen von 180A bis 1600A verfügen über
das UL Sicherheitszertifikat  . im File
E221999.
Standard types from 180A up to 1600A are